
DRAFT
Evaluation of Automatic Class III designation for:

Nightscout

Ben West

1



DRAFT
Nightscout Foundation
This is open source.

©2015– Nightscout Foundation. http://nightscout.info/

http://nightscout.info/


DRAFT
Contents

1 Decision Summary 4
1.1 Number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.2 Purpose of submission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.3 Measured . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.4 Type of test . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.5 Applicant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.6 Proprietary and Established Names . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.7 Regulatory Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.8 Intended Use . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.9 Device Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.10 Standard/Guidance Documents Referenced . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.11 Test Principle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.12 Performance Characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.13 Instrument Names . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.14 System Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.15 Other supportive Instrument Performance Characteristics Data Not

Covered In the “Performance Characteristics” Section . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.16 Proposed Labeling . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1.17 Identified Risks to Health and Required Mitigations . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1.18 Benefit/Risk Analysis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Conclusion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

3



DRAFT
1 Decision Summary

1.1 Number

1.2 Purpose of submission

1.3 Measured

1.4 Type of test

1.5 Applicant

1.6 Proprietary and Established Names

1.7 Regulatory Information

1.8 Intended Use

1.9 Device Description

1.10 Standard/Guidance Documents Referenced

1.11 Test Principle

1.12 Performance Characteristics

1.13 Instrument Names

1.14 System Description

1.15 Other supportive Instrument Performance Characteris-
tics Data Not Covered In the “Performance Character-
istics” Section

[Performance Characteristics][#performance-characteristics]

4



DRAFT
1.16 Proposed Labeling

1.17 Identified Risks to Health and Required Mitigations

1.18 Benefit/Risk Analysis

Conclusion

5


	Decision Summary
	Number
	Purpose of submission
	Measured
	Type of test
	Applicant
	Proprietary and Established Names
	Regulatory Information
	Intended Use
	Device Description
	Standard/Guidance Documents Referenced
	Test Principle
	Performance Characteristics
	Instrument Names
	System Description
	Other supportive Instrument Performance Characteristics Data Not Covered In the Performance Characteristics Section
	Proposed Labeling
	Identified Risks to Health and Required Mitigations
	Benefit/Risk Analysis
	Conclusion


